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NON-FREEZE SANITARY ROOF HYDRANT

18 3/8
(467)

10
(254)

10 SQ

5 1/2(140) MAX

(254)

9 DIA
(229)

57
(1448)

20(508)MIN
34(867)MAX

Handle

Flow Lock Wheel
 3/4"(19) Hose Connection

 Heavy Duty Cast Iron Head with Pail Hook (Painted Green)

Float
Valve

Sealed Stainless
Steel Canister

3/4"(19) NPT Female Inlet

Venturi Body

Underdeck
Clamp

Deck
Flange

Flashing
Clamp

REGULARLY FURNISHED:
Non-Freeze Sanitary (Self Contained) Roof Hydrant
with Galvanized Casing, Adjustable Flow Wheel Lock Handle,
Sealed Stainless Steel Canister, Venturi and Roof Mount Assembly.

3/4"(19) Water
Supply ( By Others)

Underdeck Clamp

Roof Decking

Roof Insulation

Roof Membrane

Flashing Clamp

    Installation Illustration
(For Illustration Pupose Only)

NOTES:
1. Hose must be removed to allow proper draining of the casing. Smith is not responsible for any casings that burst or related incidents if the hose
 is not removed.
2. The AB100, AB1953 California Lead Law and NSF/ANSI Standard 61 - Drinking Water system Components are not applicable to Jay R.
 Smith hydrants as they do not convey/dispense water for human consumption through drinking or cooking.
3. Upon activating, hydrant should be dischcharged fully open a minimum of 30 seconds.
4. Minimum operating line pressure should be 25 psi for proper operation.
5. Dimensions shown in parentheses are in millimeters.
6. FOR IRRIGATION PURPOSES ONLY.
7. Temperature Range: 33.0°F to 140.0°F (0.6°C to 60.0°C).

VARIATIONS:
Vacuum Breaker -H

E  3-22-23  Revised Note 2 KK JT
F 8-4-23 Removed Function HS CL
G 10-22-24 Revised Notes HS CL
H 2-4-25 Revised Notes HS BW
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Underdeck Clamp

Installation Illustration
(For Illustration Pupose Only)  7 3/4SQ

Underdeck Clamp

Roof Decking

Roof Insulation

Roof Membrane

Fig. 5904-24
Hydrant

Rubber Seal

Hole for Vent Pipe

Upper Well Seal

Flashing Clamp

Deck Mounting
Screws (By
Others)

Deck Flange

Lower Well Seal

Deck Flange

ROOF MOUNT ASSEMBLY

NOTE: Fig.5903 hydrant is comprised of a
5904-24 hydrant and roof mount assembly. For
hydrant part information reference the 5904
submittal.

Well Seal Assembly

10 SQ

1

3

4

2

1

3

2

4

5
6

5

6

4

7 3/4
(197)

3 1/2
(89)

2(51)Rad.
3(76)Rad.

1 1/8(28)
Recommended Deck Opening

A 9-20-12 Added Rec. Deck Opening TBW CL
B 4-30-13 Revised Underdeck Clamp TBW CL

5/16(8) Dia Thru
(4) Places
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